
XXTV TORNEO FERIA
La Roda:

AJEDREZ - XVII
y 27 de Julio

OPEN IMTERNACIONAL
de 1.997

DE
26

(R=retirado)

1. GEORGIEV Kiril
2. GEORGIEV Vladimir
3. RODRIGUEZ AMAdOT
4. LALIC Bogdan
5. REYES Juan
6. SITBA Mihai
7. GARC. ILUNDAIN David
8. BECERRA JUIiO
9. CAMPORA Daniel

10. DJURIC Stefan
11. HERNA¡üDEZ Gilberto
L2. IVANOV JOTdAN
13. OLTRA Ramón
L4. ANGUIX JUAN
15. GARCIA TROBAT FTANC.
L6. MARTIN Angel
]-7. HERRAIZ Herminio
18. ROJO Gabriel
L9. VIDARTE ATTUTO
20. PERIC Slavisa
2t. ARENCIBIA .WAITET

22. CALVO Ricardo
23. KCVACEVIC SIObOdAN
24. S. GUIRADO Francisco
25. MOLLOV EIin
26. ANDREASSON Ingwar
27. AGUAS Manuel
28. BUENAFE Javier
29. MARTINEZ Miguel Ang.
30. TORRES JOSé
31-. CANDELA JOSé
32. HERMAN Diego
33. HERNANDEZ YAdiTA
34. TIMON Vicente
35. BURRIEL Carlos
36. VAYA Alejandro
37 . STEFANOVA Antoaneta
38. SPASSOV Liuben
39. KOLEV Atanas
40. ESLON Jaan
4t. PERDOMO Carlos André
42. DEL RIO Gabriel
43. AGUILAR Angel
44. BEVIA LUiS

CI,AS]FICACION FINALÍ

GM BULGARIA
MI BULGARIA
GM CUBA
GM CROACIA
MI PERU
GM RUMANIA
GM Barcelona
GM CUBA
GM ARGENTINA
GM YUGOSLAVIA
GM MEXICO
MT BULGARIA

MF

Villamarchante
Valencia
Valencia
Barcelona
Cuenca
Madrid
PERU

MI YUGOSLAVIA
GM CUBA
MI Madrid
MI YUGOSLAVIA
MT Alicante
MI BULGARIA

SUECIA
Valencia
Burj asot
Albacete
Burj asot

MF Alcalá de Henares
ARGENTINA

MFF MEXICO
Madrid
Cieza
Albacete

GMF BULGARIA
GM BULGARIA
GM BUI,GARIA
MI SUECIA

COI,OMBIA
Madrid
Albacete
Alicante

MI
MI

PUNLOS
8.0
7.5
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
6.5
5.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
5.5
6.5
5.5
5.5
6.5
6.5
6.s
6.5
5.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
6.0
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
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Bucholz
57 .0
49.5
52.s
s0 .0
49.5
47 .5
47 .0
52.5
52.5
51.5
s0.0
50.0
48 .0
46.5
45 .0
45 .0
43.5
43.0
43 .0
4L.5
55 .5
49.5
49.5
48.5
47 .5
47 .5
46 .0
46 .4
46.0
43.0
43 .0
42.5
42.0
41.5
40 .0
3B.s
52.5
50 .5
49.0
48 .5
48 .0
48 .0
46.0
45 .5

Bucholz
45.00
4r-.50
41 .00
42.00
39.00
36 . s0
40 .50
42.40
41-.50
40.50
39.s0
38 . s0
40 .50
36.00
38.00
37.00
34 .00
35.s0
33 .50
33.00
44.50
39.s0
38. s0
3E .00
38.00
37.00
37 .00
36 .50
36.s0
33.s0
33.s0
34.00
32.50
35.00
3r-.00
30.50
42.50
40.00
39.s0
38.50
38. s0
38.50
36.50
35.00

MI
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XXTV TORNEO FERIA
La Roda:

AJEDREZ - XV]I
y 27 de Julio

OPEN TNTERNACIONAL
de t.997

DE
26

(R=ret.irado)

45. AMURA Claudia N.
46. CORDOBA Manuel
47. RIQUELME Manuel
48. MORENO BarLol0mé
49. GOMEZ Francisco
50. FERNANDEZ Migruel A.
51. GRANERO Antonio
52. SAIüCHEZ Víctor
53. ALVAREZ ,José Manuel
54. LARIOS Manuel
55. MEGIAS Vi-cente
56. COSTA Juan Carlos
57. SABATER Rafael
58. COLETO Vicent.e
59. SABATER ASCNSiO
60. ALVAREZ AmíIcar
61-. SALDAI{O Horacio
62. RABADAN RAúI
63. DEMERSON JAViET
64. GARRE PCdrO
65. GUERRERO RAfACI
66. GOMEZ-CABRERO María
67. MAALLA Abdessadek
68. CRESPO Francisco
69. HERRAIZ LUiS
70. VILLAESCUSA Migruel
7t. SERNA Sergio
72. CLEMENTE José Alfon.
73. RUIZ José Francisco
74. HERNANDO José Carlos
75. CUESTA Guillermo
76. MENDEZ José Manuel
77. VELLON Carmelo
78. TUDELA Carlos
79. PONCE Juan Ant.onio
80. FERNA}üDEZ LUiS
8l-. NIETO Ramón
82. PEREZ Ramón
83. GARCIA Juan Carlos
84. MORENO JUSTO
85. RIOS Miguel
86. SIMON ,fosé M'
87. LOPEZ Joaguín
88. MENDEZ RAfACI

CLASIFICACION FINALÍ

MIF ARGENTINA
Albacet.e
Vi11aj oyosa
Gandia
Albacete
Madrid
rbi
Granada
Madrid
Albacete
Albacete
La Roda
Murcia
Madrid
Murcia
Madrid

MF ARGENTINA
Madrid
Madrid
Totana
Granada
Valencia
MARRUECOS
Valencia
Cuenca
Almansa
Mot. del Palancar
Almansa
La Roda

MF Madrid
Granada
Murcia
Ciudad Real
Tot,ana
Totana
Granada
Albacete
Totana
Almansa
Villarrobledo
Burj asot
Albacete
Cuenca
Madrid

Punt.os
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5

Página: 2

Bucholz
44.5
43,5
42.0
41.5
4]-.0
37 .A
45.5
45.0
44.5
44.0
43 .5
43 .0
43 .0
43 .0
43 .0
43 .0
42.5
41,.5
40.5
40 .5
40 .0
39.0
37 .5
37 .5
37 .0
36 . s
34.5
34 .5
34.0
51_ .5
47 .5
45 .0
43 .5
42 .0
40 .0
39.0
39 .0
38.5
38 .5
38.0
37 .5
37 .5
36 .5
35. s

Bucholz
35.00
36.00
33.50
32.s4
34 .50
28.00
35 .00
3s.00
35.s0
3s .50
35.50
36.00
34.s0
33 . s0
33.s0
33.00
34.00
33.00
32.50
32 .50
32.50
32.40
30.50
29.50
30 .00
2B .50
28.00
27.00
26.50
39.50
37.00
34.00
33.50
34.00
31_.50
30 . s0
30.00
30.00
29 .50
30.00
29.00
28 .50
28.00
27 .40
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XXIV TORNEO FERIA DE AJEDREZ
La Roda: 26 Y 27 de

- XVII OPEN INTERNACIONAL
Julio de t.997

CLASTFTCACTON FTNAL(1

(R=retirado)

89. BOYERO ,Jesús
90. BOU José
91. REAL HiPóIito
92. BUENAFE JESúS
93. AYLLON LOPEZ JOSé L.
94. CAMPORA Daniel (H.)
95. LOPEZ E1ías
96. JIMENEZ Antonio
97. LOPEZ Antonio
98. ALFARO Angel José
99. LAZARO Ange1

1-00. MARTIN Agustín
101.. AYLLON SORIA JOSé I,.
1A2. VICENTE Francisco J.
103. BORJA José
1-04. ILLUECA José Eduardo
105. CAZORLA Fulgencio
l-06. MARTINEZ Juan Manue1
LO7. GARCIA Manue1
108. MARTINEZ David
1-09. ALBERO Antonio
110. DIAZ VicenLe
1-L1. LOPEZ Miguel Angel
LL2 - PEREZ Jesús
1-1-3. JIMENEZ Gabriel
tL4. DE LA CRUZ CáNdidO
]-]-5. BUENDIA LUiS
l-15. GOMEZ Pablo
tI7 . TUDEI,A PCdTO
l-18. PARIS Javier
i-1-9. MOYA José Martín
l2O. VIZCAINO José Ant.
L2!. RUBIO Antonio
L22. POZUELO MIgueI Angel
]23. LOPEZ Pascual
L24. GÜTIERREZ EIiSAbCT
1'25. JIMENEZ JOSé M.
126. VICENT Ant.onio
127. SALES Raquel
128. MORENO FeliPe
]-29. MANZANEDA PEdTO
130. GRANELL Jorge
13L. SEVILLA Florentino
1-32 . GOMEZ Franc. Carlos

Pamplona
castellón
Casasimarro
Burj asot
Cuenca
Sevilla
Albacete
San F. de Henares
Madrid
Albacete
Madrid
Alicante
Cuenca
Murcia
Murcia
Cieza
Tarazona
Villarrobledo
Valencia
Villarrobledo
Onil
La Roda
La Roda
Albacete
Albacete
Villarrobledo
La Roda
Ciudad Real
Totana
Burj asot
Villarrobledo
Almansa
Villarrobledo
Socué11amos
AlbaceLe
Guipúzcoa
La Roda
Onil
Castellón
Villarrobledo
Jaén
Burj asot
La Roda
Valencia

Puntos
4.5
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.4
4.0
4.0
4.4
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
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Bucholz
35.0
46.5
44.5
42.5
4L.5
41-.0
38.5
37 .5
37.0
37.0
37 .0
36.s
35 .0
35 .5
35 .5
35.0
34 .5
34 .5
34 .0
33 .5
32.5
32.5
30 .5
27 .5
39. s
39.0
37 .0
36.5
35.0
35 .5
34 .5
32.5
31.5
3r_.5
31-.0
29 .5
28.5
27 .0
40 .0
39.5
37 .0
35.s
35.0
34 .0

Bucholz
28.00
40 .00
34 .50
33 .00
32.04
32.00
32.00
3r-.50
30.00
28 .50
28.00
28.50
26.00
27 .50
27.00
27.00
26.50
26.A4
28.00
26.00
26.00
25.00
24.50
23.00
30.50
30 . s0
3r-.00
30.50
27.00
27 .50
28.00
25.50
26.50
24 .00
24.00
22.00
22.50
19.50
31 .00
30.00
28.50
29.00
27 .54
27 .00
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XXIV TORNEO FERIA
La Roda:

AJEDREZ - XVII
y 27 de Julio

OPEN INTERNACIONAL
de t.997

DE
26

CLASTFTCACTON FTNALÍ

(R=ret,irado)

133. LOPEZ Alberto
]-34. RABADAN José Antonio
135. FRANCES JoSé
L35. ALARCON Antonio
]-37. ARROYO Rafael
138. AVALOS José M"
139. NAVARRO Eladio José
l-40. GARCIA Angel
:-4L. SEVILLA Carlos
1-42. LOPEZ Oscar
]-43. MONDEJAR Juan Vicent,
t44. GALI¡üDO Diego
]-45. SOTOCA Juan Franc.
L45. MEZQUITA Pascual
t47. PEREZ Alonso
L48. NAVARRO LuCiO
a49. LAPEZ, Javier
150. DTAZ José Antonio
L5l-. MARTINEZ Andrés
]-52. EXPOSITO Luis
153. NICOLAU Vicente
!54. MORALES Manuel
155 - MOLINA Carlos
155. BALLESTEROS EduArdO
157. ALARCON Angel
158. ARRAIZ -Daniel
L59. SUAREZ Esperanza
160. JIMENEZ Tomás
1-51. BAüTISTA Fco. Javier
L62. PAOLA Luis de
1-53. NAVARRO Juan Carlos
:-64. SAMPER Antonio
165. PASTOR Luis
L66. GONZALEZ Jorge
]-67. DEL REY Diego
168. ROSA Rafaela
l-59. SAIZ Francisco
170. ZLOTNIK Boris
L7t. MfNASIAN Artashes
L72. UBILAVA Elizbar
1,73. ROMERO Héct,or
L74. SANCHEZ Juan Aurelio

MI
MF

MI
GM
GM

Madrid
Madrid
Onil
La Roda
Burj asot
Valencia
Villarrobledo
Madrid
El Picazo
Vara del Rey
Casasimarro
Vara del Rey
La Roda
Castellón
HEII]-N
Madrid
La Roda
La Roda
La Roda
Valencia
Villarrobledo
Villarrobledo
La Roda
Madrid
La Roda
Córdoba
Toledo
Villarrobledo
La Roda
Madrid
Villarrobledo
Aldaya
Alicante
COLOMBIA
ARGENTINA
Madrid
La Roda
RUSIA
ARMENIA
GEORGIA
Córdoba
La Roda

Puntos
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

R 2.0
R 2.0

l-.5
R 1.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
R 0.0
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Bucholz
34.0
33.0
32.5
32.0
32.0
31.5
28.s
2B .5
36.5
35. s
29.5
27 .0
26.5
?? q

32.0
31-.5
30 .5
27 .A
25.5
25.4
31_.5
20.5
22.5
15 .5
r-5 .0
6.5
6.5
6.0
6.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
4.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.0
3.0
1tra.J
0.0
0.0

Bucholz
26.50
27.00
25.50
27 .00
2s.00
24.40
23.50
2t.00
28.50
27 .00
23.s0
2r-.50
20.50
26.00
25. s0
26.50
24.00
20 .00
20 .00
r-9 . 00
24.00
1_5 .50
16 .50
9.00
7 .50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0 .00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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